
 

 

 

 

Miles Park Parent Engagement Calendar for 2025-2026 School Year 

Parent Events/Activities 

1st Quarter 

Staff Meet and Greet - Friday, August 15, 2025 - 3-5:00 pm 

Grandparents Impact on Learning/SPO Meeting - Tuesday, August 9, 2025 – 8-9:00 am 
(Open House/Title I Meeting) - Thursday, September 11, 2025 – 6-8 pm 

Father's Walk - Thursday, September 18, 2025 -7:30-8:10 am 

Family Game Night - Wednesday, September 24, 2025 - 4-6pm 

2nd Quarter 

Anti-Bullying Play Pre-K-8 Wednesday, October 8, 2025- 9:30-11am                                                 
Parent Teacher Conference - Tuesday, October 28, 2025 - 12:30-7pm                                                                                     
1st Quarter Awards Assembly – Monday, November 3, 2025– K-4th @9:40am 5th-8th @1:30pm 
Curriculum Night (Math/ELA) - Thursday November 20, 2025 - 4-6pm 

S.T.E.A.M. Fair K-8 - Friday, December 12, 2025 – 9:30am-1pm 

Holiday Musical Production – Thursday, December 18, 2025 – 9:30-10:30am 

3rd Quarter 

Donuts for Dads - Tuesday, January 6, 2026 – 7:30-8:10am 

Parent Teacher Conference - Wednesday, February 4, 2026 - 12:45-5:05pm 

African American History Play - Thursday, February 12, 2026 – 9:30am-11am 

Muffins with Moms - Tuesday, February 24, 2026 – 7:30-8:10am 

4th Quarter 

Read Across America (Dr. Suess Day) – Monday, March 2, 2026 – 9:30-10:30am 
Parent Teacher Conference - Wednesday, April 15, 2026 - 12:45-5:05pm 
Spring Production - Thursday, April 23, 2026 – 9:30-11am              
Pre-K Promotion - Wednesday, May 27, 2026 - 9:30am 
Kindergarten & 8th Grade Promotion - Thursday, May 28, 2026 - 9:30am 

 
Parent Engagement Meetings 

Virtual Chat and Chew –Monday, August 25, 2025 – 1:45 – 2:15pm 

SPO Meeting - Tuesday, September 9, 2025 – 8-9:00 am 

Parent Café – Wednesday, October 8, 2024 – 9 – 9:30am     

Parent Café - Monday, November 3, 2025 - 9-9:30am                               

SPO Meeting – Monday, December 12, 2025 – 9 – 9:30am 

Family Game Night - Wednesday January 28, 2026 - 4-6pm 

SPO Meeting – Wednesday, February 12, 2026 – 9 – 9:30am 

Curriculum Night (Math/ELA) - Wednesday, March 2, 2026 - 9-9:30am 

Parent Café – Wednesday, April 23, 2026 – 9–9:30am 

Virtual Chat and Chew – Wednesday, May 6, 2026 – 1:45 – 2:15pm 


